TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citicorp North America, Inc.		05/17/2013	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Weavexx LLC		
Street Address:	3537 Six Forks Road, Suite 300		
City:	Raleigh		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27615		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

Name:	Huyck Licensco Inc.			
Street Address:	537 Six Forks Road, Suite 300			
City:	Raleigh			
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	27615			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

Name:	Stowe Woodward LLC		
Street Address:	8537 Six Forks Road, Suite 300		
City:	Raleigh		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27615		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

	TDADEMARK			
Postal Code:	27615			
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA			
City:	Raleigh			
Street Address:	8537 Six Forks Road, Suite 300			
Name:	Stowe Woodward Licensco LLC			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005030 FRAME: 0471

900255552

Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		l
--	--	---

Name:	Xerium Technologies, Inc.			
Street Address:	3537 Six Forks Road, Suite 300			
City:	Raleigh			
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	27615			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 44

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	510918	MOUNT HOPE	
Registration Number:	642545	PRESTOW	
Registration Number:	642560	BLACK DIAMOND	
Registration Number:	751635	MICROMATE	
Registration Number:	789000	STOWE-WOODWARD	
Registration Number:	1054875	COMPUT-A-COVER	
Registration Number:	1138222	AIRLIFT	
Registration Number:	1213807	ничск	
Registration Number:	1213808	HUYCK	
Registration Number:	1309063	ULTRACOIL	
Registration Number:	1456160	POLYLAST	
Registration Number:	1676568	PULPMASTER	
Registration Number:	2441915	STOMATE	
Registration Number:	2441916	SUPERSIZE XL	
Registration Number:	2443119	HUYTEXX	
Registration Number:	2477132	AQUA WELL	
Registration Number:	2493155	BLUE MAXX	
Registration Number:	2517805	XL2000	
Registration Number:	2526224	NIPPROFILER	
Registration Number:	2565437	FLOMAXX	
Registration Number:	2598499	HUYPERPUNCH	
Registration Number:	2600318	SEAMEXX	
Registration Number:	2686915	SMART	
Registration Number:	2698740	ECLIPSE	
Registration Number:	2896000	XERIUM	

REEL: 005030 FRAME: 0472

Registration Number:	2961976	WEAVEXX
Registration Number:	3104609	
Registration Number:	3118491	STABILIZER
Registration Number:	3190182	STO-TRAC
Registration Number:	3238252	TITAN
Registration Number:	3248423	POLYTRAC
Registration Number:	3299187	COVERFLEX
Registration Number:	3326363	MSEC
Registration Number:	3399558	STARGATE
Registration Number:	3399879	REELTIGHT
Registration Number:	3399880	WIRESAVER
Registration Number:	3399881	R2
Registration Number:	3399882	EC1000
Registration Number:	3403386	ONETRAC
Registration Number:	3473078	QUANTUM
Registration Number:	3477267	GEMINI
Registration Number:	3497074	FLYBOW
Registration Number:	3568440	ULTRELEASE
Registration Number:	4109281	EDC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6502138158

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6502130300

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: White & Case LLP / Christina Ishihara

Address Line 1: 3000 El Camino Real, Bldg 5, 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1155735-0054
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina Ishihara
Signature:	/Christina Ishihara/
Date:	05/17/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=Xerium - Trademark Release [Execution Version]#page1.tif source=Xerium - Trademark Release [Execution Version]#page2.tif

source=Xerium - Trademark Release [Execution Version]#page3.tif source=Xerium - Trademark Release [Execution Version]#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, (i) Weavexx, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Weavexx"), (ii) Huyck Licensco Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Huyck"), (iii) Stowe Woodward LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Stowe"), (iv) Stowe Woodward Licensco LLC ("SW Licensco"), a Delaware limited liability company, and (v) Xerium Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Xerium"; and together with Weavexx, Huyck, Stowe and SW Licensco, each, a "Lien Grantor") each located at 8537 Six Forks Road, Suite 300, Raleigh, North Carolina 2761, entered into (A) that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated May 26, 2011 (the "Security Agreement") with the other grantors party thereto, Citibank, N.A., as Administrative Agent (together with its permitted successors, in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), and Citicorp North America, Inc., as Collateral Agent (together with its permitted successors, in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") and (B) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 26, 2011, by the Lien Grantors in favor of the Collateral Agent, notice of which was recorded June 3, 2011 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4554, Frame 0009.

WHEREAS, Lien Grantors granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement), in and to the Lien Grantors' Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including without limitation the trademarks listed in **Schedule A** (collectively, the "Trademarks") and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed as of this date, May 17, 2013, to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent, for itself and on behalf of the other Secured Parties, hereby releases, terminates and discharges all liens (including the Security Interest) in the Trademarks and the other Trademark Collateral.

Collateral Agent further agrees to execute and deliver to Lien Grantors, at the sole cost and expense of Lien Grantors, any and all further documents, instruments and releases, and do any and all further acts which Lien Grantors (or their agents or designees) reasonably request in order to confirm this release.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

CITICORP NORTH AMERICA, INC., as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Title:

Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Interest]

Schedule A

Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.	Date
MOUNT HOPE	510918	6/14/1949
PRESTOW	642545	3/12/1957
BLACK DIAMOND	642560	3/12/1957
MICROMATE	751635	6/25/1963
STOWE-WOODWARD	789000	5/4/1965
COMPUT-A-COVER	1054875	12/21/1976
AIRLIFT	1138222	7/29/1980
HUYCK	1213807	10/26/1982
HUYCK	1213808	10/26/1982
ULTRACOIL	1309063	12/11/1984
POLYLAST	1456160	9/8/1987
PULPMASTER	1676568	2/25/1992
STOMATE	2441915	4/10/2001
SUPERSIZE XL	2441916	4/10/2001
HUYTEXX	2443119	4/10/2001
AQUA WELL	2477132	8/14/2001
BLUE MAXX	2493155	9/25/2001
XL2000	2517805	12/11/2001
NIPPROFILER	2526224	1/1/2002
FLOMAXX	2565437	4/30/2002
HUYPERPUNCH	2598499	7/23/2002
SEAMEXX	2600318	7/30/2002
SMART	2686915	2/11/2003
ECLIPSE	2698740	3/18/2003
XERIUM	2896000	10/19/2004
WEAVEXX	2961976	6/14/2005
	3104609	6/13/2006
STABILIZER	3118491	7/18/2006
STO-TRAC	3190182	12/26/2006
TITAN	3238252	5/1/2007
POLYTRAC	3248423	5/29/2007
COVERFLEX	3299187	9/25/2007

MSEC	3326363	10/30/2007
STARGATE	3399558	3/18/2008
REELTIGHT	3399879	3/18/2008
WIRESAVER	3399880	3/18/2008
R2	3399881	3/18/2008
EC1000	3399882	3/18/2008
ONETRAC	3403386	3/25/2008
QUANTUM	3473078	7/22/2008
GEMINI	3477267	7/29/2008
FLYBOW	3497074	9/2/2008
ULTRELEASE	3568440	1/27/2009
EDC	4109281	3/6/2012

RECORDED: 05/17/2013